2024 FEE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2024

COMMUNITY RECYCLE CENTER

1000 SAND FLATS ROAD (JUST PAST THE ANIMAL SHELTER)

HOURS OF OPERATION
MONDAY-FRIDAY: 84M-4PM | SATURDAY: 84M-12PM
CLOSED: SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS

MINIMUM FEE FOR ALL DISPOSALS $5.00

Material Type Unit Per Unit Fee
Residential & Commercial Recycling
Mixed materials, sorted (Loads exceeding 1 cubic yard) Cubic Yard $5.00
Corrugated Cardboard, loose (Loads exceeding 1 cubic yard) Cubic Yard $5.00
Corrugated Cardboard, baled (Bale approximately 0.5 tons/bale) Per bale $6.00
Electronic Waste/Recycling (EVERY DAY)
Includes computers, televisions, printers, cables, keyboards, mice, speakers, etc.!
Residential Per pound $0.50
Commercial/Business/Governmental/NGOs (Call to make arrangements for large loads) Per pound $1.00
Cellular Devices & Tablets Per each $8.00
*Minimum E-Waste Fee $5.00
Universal Waste/Recycling (EVERY DAY)
Batteries Per pound $1.00
*Minimum Batteries Fee $5.00
Lead Acid Batteries (automotive only) Per each $6.00
Compact Bulbs (CFL, Flood, etc.) Per each $1.00
Four-Foot (4”) Fluorescent Bulbs Per each $1.00
Eight-Foot (8”) Fluorescent Bulbs Per each $2.00
*Minimum Bulb Fee $5.00
Mercury Containing Devices (e.g., thermostats, thermometers, mercury switches) Per each $6.00
Antifreeze? (must be delivered in a sealed, labeled container and free from other solids and liquids)
Residential DIYers Per gallon $2.00
Commercial/Business/Governmental/NGOs Per gallon $3.00

!'=NO appliances or items containing refrigerants/freon or radioactive materials (e.g., air conditioners, refrigerators, smoke detectors, etc.)
2 = Prior arrangements with the District are required for antifreeze volumes in excess of 10 gallons

Total invoice ticket fees are rounded to the nearest whole dollar (i.e., 0.01 to 0.49 rounds down & 0.50 to 0.99 rounds up)
Finance Charges of 1.5% per month may be charged for charge accounts past due over 30 days.

REDUCE & REUSE & RECYCLE

2295 South Highway 191 Moab, Utah 84532
Info: (435) 259-3867 | Billing: (435) 259-6314 | Fax: (435) 259-8466
swssdl@swssdl.org | www.swssdl.org




2024 FEE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2024

COMMUNITY RECYCLE CENTER — HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE

1000 SAND FLATS ROAD (JUST PAST THE ANIMAL SHELTER)

HOURS OF OPERATION
MONDAY - FRIDAY: 84M — 4PM | SATURDAY: 8AM — 12PM
CLOSED: SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS
MINIMUM FEE FOR DISPOSAL (EXCLUDING AEROSOLS AND SMALL PROPANE CYLINDERS) $5.00

Material Type Unit Per Unit Fee
Household and Automotive Items*

Aerosols Each $1.00
High BTU Blendable Liquids (Old Gasoline/Diesel Fuel, kerosene, lighter fluid) By volume $3.00

Flammable Liquids and solids (Automotive fluids, household cleaners,

. By volume $5.00
adhesives/epoxy, etc.)
Paint and paint-related products (Oil-based paint, thinners, stains, etc.) By volume $8.00
Poison/Toxic Liquids (Pesticides, fertilizers, insecticides, etc.) By volume $5.00
Acids and Bases (Drain cleaners and openers, ammonia-based cleaner, metal
By volume $8.00
cleaners, etc.)
*Minimum HHW Fee (excluding Aerosols and Small Propane Cylinders) $5.00
Propane Cylinders & Fire Extinguishers
Small Fire Extinguisher (2.5 — 5 pound) Each $5.00
Regular Fire Extinguisher (6 — 20 pound) Each $10.00
Large Fire Extinguisher (20+ pound)7 Each $15.00
Small Propane Cylinder (1 gallon) Each $1.00
Refillable Medium Propane Cylinder (2 - 20 gallon) Each $10.00
Refillable Large Propane Cylinder (20+ gallon) Each $20.00

HHW Drop-Off Procedure and Special Notes

e The HHW Collection Program is open to Grand County, Utah and San Juan, Utah residents ONLY.
Proof of residency (Driver’s License or utility bill) is required prior to drop-off. No commercial waste, waste
from businesses, or out-of-state HHW will be accepted. Residential property management agencies (i.e.,
overnight accommodations management companies) are not authorized to bring materials generated from
rental units.

¢ Residents may drop up to fifty (50) pounds of HHW per visit. No containers over five (5) gallons will be
accepted, excluding propane cylinders.

e ALL CONTAINERS MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED, IN THE ORIGINAL CONTAINER, AND
FREE OF LEAKS. CSWA RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY MATERIALS.

NO Ammunition/explosives, Asbestos — containing materials, Pharmaceuticals, Hypodermic needles/syringes,
Medical or biological waste, Radioactive materials, Smoke detectors, Unknown chemicals, etc.
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